

: ORDER BELOW EXH.26 IN SESSIONS CASE NO. 59/2022 :
(CNR No. MHRG15-000588-2022)
(Passed on 17.06.2025)

Ld. Advocate for the applicant-accused Rupesh Bhagwan Shinde, not pressed the bail application Exh.26. Hence, application for bail for accused Rupesh Bhagwan Shinde, is disposed of, as not pressed.

Mangaon.
Date : 17.06.2025.

(S. T. Bhalerao)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Mangaon, Dist. Raigad.